Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

RMP25-001542

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC: ESSEX
WAY

GROUSE CT / GROUSE LN
APPROX LOC: 1645
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1916 HICKS
RD

5400 BLOCK ELIZABETH
PL

APPROX LOC: 1755
ALGONQUIN RD

3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

ALGONQUIN RD /S NEW
WILKE RD

3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

W ALGONQUINRD /S
NEW WILKE RD

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5100 BLOCK OLD PLUM
GROVE RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

ACCIDENT

ELEVATOR CALL

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
HAZARD
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/21/2025 7:42:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025
7/18/2025

RMP25-001543

RMP25-001544

RMP25-001546

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE
5600 BLOCK LAVENDER
CT

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
CAMPBELL ST/
ROHLWING RD

1200 BLOCK HICKS RD
APPROX LOC:

ALGONQUIN RD /
DRIVEWAY

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: 2773
ALGONQUIN RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

100 BLOCK VIOLA CT
APPROX LOC: RT53
EXPRESS

APPROX LOC: 5059
CARRIAGEWAY DR

100 BLOCK CROFTWOOD
CT

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER
CT

3800 BLOCK RAVEN LN
2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN

5300 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

MISSING PERSON
STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/21/2025 7:42:36 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025
7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

7/18/2025

RMP25-001545

RMP25-001547

4800 BLOCK WOODCLIFF
CT

GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF
RD

900 BLOCK W CENTRAL
RD

5600 BLOCK ELIZABETH
PL

4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

APPROX LOC: 2917
CAMPBELL ST

ARBOR DR / LOCUST PL

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST
3600 BLOCK BLK RYWICK

CT

2300 BLOCK HICKS RD
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

ARREST ON WARRANT REPORT WITH ARREST

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

RECKLESS DRIVING

INTOXICATED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

DISPUTE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

LOUD MUSIC UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
AMBULANCE CALL

BATTERY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/21/2025 7:42:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7/18/2025 4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
DR REPORT

7118/2025 EB ALGONQUIN EO MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
KENNICOTT

7118/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

7118/2025 3700 BLOCK WREN LN JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/21/2025 7:42:36 AM



