



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 5001 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: ESSEX WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		GROUSE CT / GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1645 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1916 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		5400 BLOCK ELIZABETH PL	HARASSMENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 1755 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025	RMP25-001542	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2025		3500 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	
7/18/2025		W ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
7/18/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		5100 BLOCK OLD PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2025		4600 BLOCK LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		5600 BLOCK LAVENDER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025	RMP25-001543	CAMPBELL ST / ROHLWING RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2025		1200 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD / DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2773 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025	RMP25-001544	100 BLOCK VIOLA CT	STATION REPORT	
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: RT53 EXPRESS	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 5059 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		100 BLOCK CROFTWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2025		3800 BLOCK RAVEN LN	MISSING PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025	RMP25-001546	2400 BLOCK BIRCH LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2025		5300 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2025		4800 BLOCK WOODCLIFF CT	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
7/18/2025		GALLAGHER WAY / GOLF RD	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	
7/18/2025	RMP25-001545	900 BLOCK W CENTRAL RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/18/2025		5600 BLOCK ELIZABETH PL	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	
7/18/2025		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		APPROX LOC: 2917 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2025		ARBOR DR / LOCUST PL	LOUD MUSIC	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		2400 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		3600 BLOCK BLK RYWICK CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		2300 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025	RMP25-001547	4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2025		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	BATTERY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2025		4600 BLOCK KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/18/2025		EB ALGONQUIN EO KENNICOTT	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2025		3700 BLOCK WREN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA